
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
BLACK HILLS POWER, INC. FOR A PERMIT 
TO CONSTRUCT A 230-KV TRANSMISSION 
LINE FROM NORTHEASTERN WYOMING 
TO THE RAPID CITY AREA IN SOUTH 
DAKOTA 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

EL 14-061 

I, Tina Douglas, under oath, do swear, I hereby certify that a copy of the Joint Motion for 
Approval of Settlement Stipulation, Settlement Stipulation, and Affidavit of Service were 
served electronically to the following listed below, on the 281

h day of October, 2014, 
addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vangeroen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Karen E. Cremer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
karen.cremer@state.sd.us 

Mr. Brian Rounds 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brian.rounds@state.sd. us 
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Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Manager of Regulatory Affairs 
Black Hills Power, Inc. 
PO Box 1400 
625 Ninth St. 
Rapid City, SD 57709-1400 
Jon.Thurber@blackhillscorp.com 

Mr. Mark Carda 
Manager Electrical Engineering 
409 Deadwood Ave. 
P.O. Box 1400 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
Mark.Carda@blackhillscorp.com 



Ms. Amy Koenig 
Corporate Counsel 
Black Hills Corporation 
PO Box 1400 
625 Ninth St. 
Rapid City, si5577b9~14oo 
amy.koenig@blackhillscoro.com 

Mr. Michael Fredrich 
Director Engineering Services 
Black Hills Corporation 
409 Deadwood Ave. 
P.O. Box 1400 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
michael.fredrich@blackhillscoro.com 

Mr. Ivan Vancas 
Vice President of Operations Services 
Black Hills Corporation 
409 Deadwood Ave. 
P.O. Box 1400 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
ivan.vancas@blackhillscoro.com 

Mr. Vance Crocker 
Vice President Electric Operation 
Black Hills Corporation 
409 Deadwood Ave. 
P.O. Box 1400 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
vance.crocker@blackhillscorp.com 

Ms. Julie Pearson 
Auditor 
Pennington County Courthouse 
315 St. Joseph St. 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
juliep@co.pennington.sd.us 

Ms. Ruby B. Matejcik 
4909 Stoney Creek Dr. 
Rapid City SD 57702 
matejcik@rap.midco.net 
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Ms. Victoria Leonard 
2020 Stanford 
St. Paul, MN 55105 
vicki.leonard@hennepin.us 

Mr. Jason M. Sfnilef-Represeriting: GCC 
Dacotah, Inc. 
Attorney 
Gunderson, Palmer, Nelson and Ashmore, 
LLP 
P.O. Box 8045 
Rapid City, SD 57709-8045 
jsmiley@gpnalaw.com 

Mr. Michael C. Lewis 
6680 Sun Ridge Rd. 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
mclewisnd@msn.com 

Mr. Stephen Vadney 
10130 W. Hwy 44 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
wssma@msn.com 

Mr. Dave Riemenschneider 
7100 Sun Ridge Rd. 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
dave.riemenschneider@westplainsenginee 
ring.com 

Ms. Barbara AndersonLewis 
6680 Sun Ridge Rd. 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
bjal85@msn.com 

Mr. Robert Varilek 
AWLLC 
PO Box 2942 
Rapid City, SD 57709 
rvarilek@rushmore.com 



Mr. Barton R. Banks 
7550 Bittersweet Rd. 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
bartb@dakotamill.com 

Subscribed andJ~~ to 
before me this day 
of October, 2014. 

Mr. James S. Hodgens 
1112 Wild Life Rd. 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
james@hodgens.net 

Tina Douglas 
Administrative Assistant 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 
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